

Health and Safety Bulletin

To: HSLOs and DHSOs

Product Notice – Hotpoint Fridge Freezer

Hotpoint have been made aware that the recent fire at Grenfell Tower in West London may have originated in a Hotpoint branded Fridge Freezer, manufactured **between March 2006 and July 2009, model numbers FF175BP (white) and FF175BG (graphite).**

What you need to do

Please check the Fridge Freezers(s) in your Department or Section. Identify the make, model and serial number and compare it to the product notice:

https://www.hotpointservice.co.uk/fridgefreezer

If the Fridge Freezer is the same type please stop using it immediately, turn off the power supply, unplug and follow the instructions on the website above.

Please circulate to staff for their information.

27 June 2017

Urgent Action